MACHINE

1/4” HOLES
N\
N \

DE—LATCH ARM MOUNTING DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

3/4" PLYWOOD

OR
HARDWOOD (i.e. OAK, MAPLE)

9]
123

BALL HAMMER DETAIL

FULL SCALE 1"=1"

8 x 1-3/4" METAL Qam-Y

2" x .“»w x .“_.n FLAT BAR

EXTRA 1/4* HOLES TO BE DRILLED INTO
L-BRACKET FOR ADIUSTING THE SPRING TENS

1/4" FLAT WASHER
1/4" NUT-
1/4" NUT-
1y
%0
1/4" LOCK WASHER

8l

=1,

LARGE 1/4" FENDER WASHER

1/47 FUT WASHER
_.w. @\ \_}.x_u\..!:

NEW 1/4" HOLE 10 BE DRILLED INTO L—BRACKET.-
HOLE fO DETERMINED DURING THE ASSEMBLY PROCESS

BALL HAMMER ASSEMBALLY DETAIL

10 x 24 X 1-1/4"
MACHINE BOLT

1/4” GROOVE FOR
TRIGGER ADJUSTMENT

DE—LATCH ARM DETAIL

BALL HAMMER (3/4" PLYWOOD)
= i\

HALF SCALE (1/2"=1")

FULL SCALE 1"=1"

1/4" FLAT WASHER
* THE ARM DEPICTED BELOW IS FOR THE RIGHT BALL HOLE
A "MIRROR” IMAGE OF THIS IS REQUIED FOR THE LEFT HOLE

DE—LATCH ARM ASSEMBLY DETAIL

HALF SCALE (1/2"=17)

TWO (2) 1/4” NUTS—

1/4" FLAT WASHER \\\

|

LARGE 1/4” FENDER WASHER

1/4” INSIDE DIAMETE
STEEL BUSHING

1/47 LOCK WASHER—.__

3
57

/

Nl—

PEDAL RETURN SPRING —|
DRILL HOLE SLIGHTLY
LARGER THAN SPRING

(£ 1/18"

USE HOT GLUE OR SILICON
AT THE BASE OF THE SPRING
TO HOLD IT IN PLACE

3"x1.5"x1.5"

1/4" FLAT WASHER

i\ 1/4" X 1-3/4" BOLT

il

B>y o E
2 5%
=
e
=5
How 2
S5

=
= =
L 1)

PEDAL RETURN BLOCK

B

§&

" X 3/4” L-BRACKETS
/ \\/*m/x 1" METAL

DISCLAIMER

found on this drawing.

s —————1
DESIGN BY:

M. FREDA
DRAWN BY:

M. FREDA
DATE:

2004.03.10
SCALE:

AS SHOWN
s> ——+

SHIMMING WASHERS MAY _wm\\

REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE THE CORRECT
ALIGNMENT AND CLEARANCES

(2X4)

B85 (FL00R 0 801)

FRONT CROSS SECTION

FULL SCALE 1"=1"

TITLE:

BASIC 2 HOLE
FLYBALL BOX
PLANS

—_—

DRAWING NAME:
SHEET 2 CROSS
SECTION AND
ASSEMBLY DETAILS
FILE NAME:

2HOLESH2.DWG

SHEET REVISION

2 OF 2 0




